
STOWE  SCHOOL 

TERM  AND PARENT/TEACHER MEETING DATES   
2018 – 2019 

Michaelmas Term 2018  
 New Staff INSET:  Friday 31 August (All Day) 
 Staff INSET:  Monday 3 September (All Day)  
 Third Form:   Tuesday 4 September (4.00pm) 
 Lower Sixth

 
Form:  Wednesday 5 September (1.30pm) 

 Term Starts: Wednesday 5 September (8.00pm) 
   
 1

st
 Exeat:    Thursday 27 September (12.30pm) 

   to Sunday 30 September (8.00pm) 
 
 Half Term:  Saturday 13 October (12.10pm)  
  to Sunday 28 October (8.00pm)  
 
 2

nd
 Exeat:    Friday 16 November (12.30pm)  

    to Monday 19 November (8.00pm)  
 
 Term Ends: Saturday 15 December (10.00am), (Houses Close: 12.00 Midday) 
 Pupils are required to attend Carol Services and registration in house on Friday 14 December. 

 Houses Bruce, Temple, Grenville, Chandos, Queen’s, Stanhope may leave from 2.15pm onwards. 
 Houses Cobham, Chatham, Grafton, Walpole, Lyttelton & Nugent & West may leave from 4.15pm onwards. 
 

Lent Term 2019  
 Staff INSET:  Monday 7 January - Stowe Educational Conference / Staff INSET (All Day) 
 Term Starts: Monday 7 January (8.00pm)  
 
 1

st
 Exeat:   Friday 25 January (12.30pm) 

  to Sunday 27 January (8.00pm) 
 

 Half Term:  Friday 15 February (12.30pm)  
  to Sunday 24 February (8.00pm) 
 
 2

nd
 Exeat:    Friday 15 March (12.30pm) 

    to Sunday 17 March (8.00pm) 
 
                   Term Ends:                                           Thursday 4 April (10.00am),  
                   All Pupils are required to attend Final Assembly which finishes on Wednesday 3 April at 12.30pm.  
                   However, pupils should board overnight on Wednesday 3 April if it eases travel arrangements. 
 
Summer Term 2019   
 Staff INSET:   
 Term Starts:  Wednesday 24 April (8.00pm) 
 
 Exeat: Saturday 4 May (12.10pm) 
  to Monday 6 May (8.00pm) 
 

 Half Term: Saturday 25 May (after tea)  
   to Sunday 2 June (8.00pm) 

 
Term Ends: Saturday 29 June (10.00am), (Houses Close: 12.00 Midday) 
Lower Sixth, Fourth and Third Forms are required to attend Final Assembly which will finish at 10.00am.  
Upper Sixth and Fifth Form pupils are not required to attend Final Assembly. 

 
 
Parent/Teacher Meetings will be held at 12.45pm for the respective year groups as below: 
Third Form             Thursday 27 September 2018 (Tutors only)  and Friday 16 November 2018 
Fourth Form           Saturday 4 May 2019 
Fifth Form              Friday 15 March 2019 
Lower Sixth           Saturday 13 October 2018 (Tutors only)  and Friday 15 February 2019    
Upper Sixth              Thursday 27 September 2018 (Tutors only)  and Friday 25 January 2019 


